A t the above piacé 
and time the bids will be publicly opened and 
read. The award of the contract, if awarded, 
will be made by the Board as soon thereafter 
as practicable. The Board reserves the right to 
rcject any and all bids.

A bond in the sum of Twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000) will be required for the faithful per­
formance of the contract.

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or S tate Bank, drawn to the order of the Comp­
troller of The City of New York to the amount

[...]

above piacé and time the bids will be publicly 
opened and read. The aw ard of the contract, if 
awarded, will be made by the Board as soon there­
after as practicable. The Board reserves the 
right to re ject any and all bids.

Two or more bonds, the aggregate am ount of 
which shall be one hundred and forty  thousand 
dollars ($140,000) will be required for the faith­
ful perform ance of the contract.

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or S tate bank, drawn to the order of the Comp­
troller of The City of New York to the am ount

[...]

50 Square feet of Concrete Sidewalk, Class A.
640 Linear feet of old Bluestone curb to be 

purchased and removed by the Contractor.
The time allowed for the completion of the 

above work is forty (40) working days.
The amount of security required is Twelve 

Thousand Dollars ($ 12,000.) and the amount of 
deposit accompanying the bid shall be five per 
cent (5% ) of the amount of security.

The bidder must deposit samples with the Bor* 
ough President at the office of the Chief Engineer 
of Highways, Room 2124, Municipal Building, at